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Tuesday, August 14, 2018 

 

Subject: Genworth Canada Data Sharing with Statistics Canada 
 

At Genworth Canada, we are committed to providing open and transparent communication to our 

valued customers. Therefore, we wanted to inform you of a request from Statistics Canada on housing 

data.  

 

In the 2017 federal budget, the Government of Canada tasked Statistics Canada with the development 

of a comprehensive housing information database. Subsequently, Statistics Canada established the 

Canadian Housing Statistics Program (the “Program”). As part of its work on this Program, Statistics 

Canada is collecting data from all mortgage insurers to help it measure and gain insight into the 

residential real estate sector in Canada, including information on ownership, property and financing 

characteristics.  

 

Statistics Canada has requested this information through its legislative authority granted under the 

Statistics Act. As a result, the data is protected under statute and Statistics Canada will implement 

protections and procedures to ensure that the data does not contain any personally identifiable 

information and that it is not improperly disclosed. 

 

If you have any questions or concerns related to Statistics Canada’s request, please feel free to contact 

your appropriate Genworth Canada representative below. 
 
 

Name  Title  Phone  E-mail  

Catherine Adams  V.P. Business Development (905) 287-5375  catherine.adams@genworth.com   

Scott Galbraith  V.P. Business Development (905) 287-5367  scott.galbraith@genworth.com   

Mark Stamm  V.P. Business Development (514) 347-5759  mark.stamm@genworth.com   

Lisa Trudell  V.P. National Sales (905) 287-5369  lisa.trudell@genworth.com    

Marc Shendale V.P. Business Development (905) 287- 5392 marc.shendale@genworth.com  

Kiki Sauriol-Roode V.P. Business Development (905) 287-5379 kiki.sauriol-roode@genworth.com  

 
 

Regards, 
 

 
 

Debbie McPherson  
Genworth Canada 
Senior Vice President, Sales and Marketing 
Phone 905.287.5465 
Email: debbie.mcpherson@genworth.com 
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